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HEADQUARTERS
2d Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Atlantie
Maripe Corps Air Station, Cherry Point N. C. 28533

21 Aprit 190

From: Srivete Torry £, WSiON, 337 69 43, U. 3. Sorios Cerps

To: Judge Advocate General of the Navy
Subj: Appellate rights

Ref: (a) Par 48k(3), MOM (Revised edition), 1969
(b) Art 66, UCMJ

1. In accordance with reference (a), I have been informed of my appellate

rights, including the right to be represented by appellate defense counsel -

before the Court of Military Review established pursuant to reference (bg i

in the review of my trial by_ SENRA oourts-mrt.ial held on, 3!_‘_&

2. I (do) {de=med) desire to be represented by appellate defense counsel,
before the smaid Court of Military Review,




HEADUUARTERS
2d Marine Alrevaft Wing, FMF, Atlsntlc
Haxine Corps Alr Statiou, Cherry Polnz, W. €. 28533

17/8%7 . pmh
5800
7 Apr 1270

From: Wing Staff Judge Advosste
To: Commanding General, 2d Marvine Aircraft Wing

Sub3): Reevwsendation for tyial by gemersl court-martial. case of
Private FPivet Class Teryy V. MANION, 237 89 42, U. §. Marine
corps

Ref: {a) MCHM, 1969 (Revised Edition) Par 35
{b} Artiele 32, UCMJ

Enel: (1) Art 32 InvRpt, case of FFC m&ﬁxﬁn
{(2) 8RB of Accused

1. I have reviewasd the subject recommendation in aceordance with
refarence (2). My opinicns ond recommendstions are s follows:

&, There has been substantial cowpliance with refevemee (b).
The acewged wasd represented by appointed counsel, Captaln B. A.
DEL, BELLO, U, %. Marina Corps Resarve, a lawysr gertified under
Article 27(b) of the iniferm Code of M{litery Justies, throughout
the investigation. The accused was present during the intraduction
of all evidence againest him, and was afforded the right te introduee
pvldenee in his own behalf.

b. Charge I and its Specifiecation allege an offense under Articie
%7 of the Uniform Code of Militery Justice. The evidnes introduced
at the pre-trial investigation would appear to werrant the allegation.

The epacification sllages that the accused miased the nove-
mont of a Flight te Yuma, Arimoma, through bpeglect. on 5 May 19869, Testi-
mony of the accusad’e Cffieer-In-Cherga. st the time, ¢hiaf Herrant Of~
ficer-2 FRAUMAN, showed that the wnit was schedsuled to go om & wespeas
deployment to Marine Corps Alr Btation, Yuwma on 5 May. Chdef Warrant
Officer VBAUMAL further teetified that sech man scheduled to deploy was
listed on an saireraft manifast that he had to initial, that each man's
Honcomvisnioned-0f Flcer-In-Charge informed him of the departure plans,
and that he hiwself had s weeting of the entive shop at which he went
over the movement plansg. Further, Chief Warrant Officer FRAUMAN saw
the sccused still aboard the air station after the planes had left fer
Marine Corpe Alr Station, Yuma,
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5809

. 8. ?nn. 11 ﬂ.:— ive Spacificatien allege an offense undsr Article -
8 of the tUniferm Cede of Militayy Justies. Spacifically, they allege

s vosutherized absence frem 12 May 1965 until 31 July 1969, The alle-
. _ aaﬁnx %ﬁs o w warvasted by tha svidencs.

Lo m e  abiisioual Chargs and its spest

) ?yiup&?«wnv& 12 of tha sceesad's service record
ygaﬁgg ?nuvluua.iﬁus- “_Bn nnvsﬂlnnwounuﬁnwanw

B i wm #&% Upifors Code of n»an Speeifically
riked sbeence frem m } wwmw until 26 January
5. THE _,_uu.aa ég_gggg ' the svidesce intreduced

._“__w‘.‘”._‘_“‘_n__,,._‘_.__._.,_f,___w_..w_w_,___usqnﬂnng 4.1; and
JU%. Sa vk of ﬁaw _._unn guneiw e 18
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- : ; sended for erial
Ca wui murtwunial could adjndsc. a seximm ammu dishm— .
dble ddecharge, confinsment at hard laber for a peried of two years
- and six wonths, reduction to pay. aradn Ewl, md tota! ferfelitures of
all pay amd allmam. _

B An m..uat has besn prapaved !ot youg lmmrc ta Af!oet. th!.n_
'-;Mﬂuhmmtmmwthonh._ R .
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[f _ /'~ 'HEADQUARTERS
./ Marine” Aircraft Group 31, 2dMAW, FNMFLant
[ MCAS, Bﬁéquft- South Carolina 29902

) - | 17:JDH: jdh
L | 5813
- 17 March 1970

From: Commanding Officer :

To: Commanding General, 2d Marine Aircraft Wing, Fleet
Marine Force, Atlantic, Marine Corps Air Station,
.Cherry Point, North Carolina (Attn: Staff Legal)

Subjt Recommended trial by Gemeral Court-Martial in the
case of Private Terry F. MANION, 237 39 42, USMC

Ref': (a) Article 33» UchJ
(b) MCM, 1969

Encly (1) Investigating Officer's Report (Form DD-457) dtd 16Har?0

with enclosures and service record book of the accused
o attached
‘ (2) Chronological Record dtd 17 March 1970

1. 1In compliance with references (a) and (b), it is recommended
that Private Terry F. MANION, bte trought to trial tefore a general
court-martial on the charges of Violation of the Uniform Code of
Military Justice, Article 87, one specification, and Violation of

the Uniform Code of Military Justice, Article 86, two specifications.

Enclosure (1) is forwarded to amplify this recommendation.

2. All personnel expected to te called as witnesses in the subject
case are presently station atoard this command and will be retained
pending trial. : o .o :

4. Enclosure (2) is forwarded to explain the failuyre to forward
this recommendation with the time limit prescribed in reference

5. Private Terry F. MANION, U. S. Marine'Corps is preSenFly in 3
pre-trial confinement at the Station Brig, Marine Corps Air Station,

Vi §§ %EEBLES-

Colonel, U. S, Marine Corps
Commanding

Cherry Point, North Carolina.
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' /ﬁ - | HEADQUARTERS -
5 Marine ‘Aircraft Group 31, 2dMAw, FWFLant .
) ' -TE&S._Beaufort, South Carolina 29902

o I N o |
. . | o | ~ 17:1JDH:jdh

¥ | | 5813
o 17 March 1970

From: Commanding Officer _ :

To: - Commanding General, 2d Marine Aircraft wing, Fleet
Marine Force, Atlantic, Marine Corps Air Station,
Cherry Point, North Carolina '

Subjs . . Chronological record of processing in Article 32,
: Pretrial Investigation in the case of Pvt, Terry
Ref: (a) Article 33, ucMJ

1. In accordance with reference (a), time periods involved in

‘the subject .investigation were as follows:

a. 26Jan70
t. 12Feb?0

Accused aporehended by Civil Authorities
Accused deliver under guard to VMFA-451,

- MAG-31, MCAS, Bft., S. C./additional Charge
Article 85 added to Charge :Zheet/Office
Hours held ty CO,ViFA-451/Accused referred

o to CO,MAG-31 recommending trial by GCM
' €. 13Fet?0 - Charge Sheet received at Group Legal Cffice

d. 14 & 15 ,
Feb 70~ = Weekend

-6+ 16Feb70 - Case reviewed by MAG-31 Legal Office

‘ ﬂ* f. 18Feb70 - CO,MAG-31 signs Appointing Order for Article

32 Investigation/Materials sent to Investigating
-~ Officer E , ' ,

E» 3Mar?70 - Request from Investigating Officer for extensio
of time received/Extension granted

he 11Var70 - Article 32 Investigation held this date

. Mar70 - Weekend
jo 16Mar70 - Investigation completed and typed this date
-kKe 17Mar?70 - Investigation forwarded to CG,2dMAW recommending
' trial by GCM.

| P |
c:gfa%1?55222§§%5z¢2/
o Mo PHILLIEA

By direction
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- I IhVESTIéhqub OFFICER'S REPORT ) | C oy
(Of charg der th fAcrticle 32, farm Code of o
Military juat::e,e.a:z ;:rag:aﬁ;;o;;.‘;::uzl f;rléo:rta Mz::J:;m UOS?,OIBJIJ F‘IR“‘)l‘Q 'NDORSEMENT
FROM: (Grade. nama .and organgut:on of :nvesunanng officer) . DATE OF REPORT
lisjor . P. FINEEGAN, MARS-31 o AG=131, 2dHAY, FiFLant 16 _Hareh 1970
T0: (Titlc and organization of officer who dnrecf%d report to Ge made)
: Commamd*nﬁmOfficer. Larine Alrcraft Groun 31 ‘
. GRADE AND NAME- OF ACCU - SERVICE NUMBER . ORGMIZATION RATE OF CHARGES
f ‘ ' . J.'¢FA"'” 51, MAG“"BI M
- Bvt. Terry e AITION 237 89 L2 ({2dMAY, FiFLant 7 Fay 1969
o o (Check appropriate answer) i ves | NO

‘ 1. iN ACCDRDANCE WITH THE PROVISICNS OF ARTICLE 32, UN|FORM CODE OF MILI1TARY JUSTICE, AND PARAGRAPH 34,

| | MANUAL"FOR COURTS-MARTIAL, 1951, | HAVE INVESTIGATED THE CHARGES (Exhibit 1) APPENDED HERETD. (If, and as
aoon a8, it i detérmined the accused elects not to be represented by counsel or by qualified counse! during
i the inveatigation, the investigating officer will complete in ink items ! through 4, except 4f, and will ask
i the accusecd to sign item deo.) .

e

2. AT THE OUTSET OF THE INVESTIGATION I READ TO THE ACCUSED THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 3%, UNI{FORM CODE OF
MILITARY JUSTICE, AND ALSO ADVISED HIM: : :

& QF THE NATURE OF THE OFFENSE{S) CHARGED AGA[NST HIM

b.QF THE NAME OF THE ACCUSER .

€.OF THE NAMES OF THE WITNESSES AGAINST HIM SO FAR AS KNOWN BY WE,
_ i THAT 'THE CHARGES WERE ABGUT TO BE INVESTIGATED BY ME
®:.OF HIS RIGHT. UPON HIS REQUEST, TO!HAVE COUNSEL REPRESENT HIM AT THE INVESTEGATION. E|THER--
(1) CIVILIAN -COUNSEL, ' IF PROVIDED BY HIM., OR' . v
(2) MILITARY COUNSEL OF HIS OWN SELECTION, IF SUCH COUNSEL BE REASONABLY AVAILABLE, OR '
f3) COUNSEL, QUALIFIED UNDER ARTICLE 27(b). APPOINTED BY THE OFF |CER EXERCISING GENERAL COURT- MARTIAL JURISDICTION
F.OF HIS RIGHT TO CROSS-EXAMINE ALL AVAILABLE WITNESSES AGAINST HIM

£:0F HIS RIGHT TO PRESENT ANYTHING HE MIGHT DESIR;E IN HI5 OWN BEHALF, EITHER IN DEFENSE OR MITIGATION

h.OF HIS RIGHT TO HAVE THE INVESTIGATING OFFICER EXAMINE AVAILABLE WITNESSES REQUESTED BY HIM

N

i.0F HIS RIGHT TO MAKE A STATEMENT IN ANY FORM ‘

joOF HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT OR TO REFUSE TC MAKE ANY STATEMENT REuAPDING ANY OFFENSE OF WHICH HE WAS ACCUSED OR
CONCERNING WHICH HE 1S BEING INVESTI GATED )

k. THAT ANY STATEMENT MADE BY HIM M1GHT BE USED AS EVIDENCE AGAINST HIM IN A TRIAL BY COURT.MARTIAL o

| S Ay ) A S S S

3. a.THE ACCUSED REQUESTED MILITAhY COUNSEL BY NAME . *
b.NAME AND ‘GRADE OF SUCH COUNSEL ORGAN{ ZATION :

C WA S /A [

c-M‘ILITARY COUNSEL REQUESTED BY NAME WAS GUALIFIED WITHIMN THE MEANING OF ARTICLE 27(5)-UNIFORM CODE OF MILITARY JUSTIC

d.IF ANSWER TQ PRECEDING | TEM WAS “NO". ACCUSED WAS INFORMED THAT SUCH UNQUALLIFIED COUNSEL MAY NOT REPRESENT HIM AT

. ANY GENERAL COURT-MARTIAL ' ‘ " i \ 7
€.MILI TARY COUNSEL REQUESTED BY NAME WAS REASONABLY AVAILABLEc (If not avau‘able, explain in item 18, having refer-
ence to paragraph 34c, Manual for Courts-partial, 1951 page 46} ‘. \ I.f /_A.
f.THE ACCUSED STATED HE WOULD BE REPRESENTED BY CIVILIAN COUNSEL . ! o ’ : o " .,
£-NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUCH COUNSEL : . MEMBER OF THE BAR OF ' lj i ¥
v : : '
| N/A _ . 3 g . - N/A }
h.(Thia item tlo be used by' accused':s‘ r;jvil.ian counsel only) ' . N/A

Place and date . i |

| HEREBY ENTER MY APPEARANCE FOR THE ABO‘:’E-NAMED.‘ACCUSED AND REPRESENT THAT | AM A MEMBERl
! ) ’

OF THE BAR OF /A ' : L
\ (Signature of Counsel)
4, &8.THE ACCUSED RECQUESTED THAT COUNSEL BE APPOINTED 8Y THl—%I GENERAL COURT-MARTIAL AUTHORITY TO REPRESENT HIM
E'NAME ANED GRADE OF SUCH APPOINTED COUNSEL | . QRGAN | ZATION i '
cnam e : . "t fu
R, A. DBEL BELLO, Captailn [H&HS, HCAS, Beaufort, §.C.

€.APPOINTED COUNSEL (as in b sbove)WwAs QUALIFIED WITHIN THE MEANING OF ARTICLE 27(B8).UN|FOAM CODE OF MIL | TARY Ju=1'|t:v;l e

_d.IF ANSWER TO PRECEDING JTEM (4€}1S "NO". ACCUSED SPEC)FICALLY WAIVED COUNSEL WITH SUCH QUALIFICATIONS g

e.(To be signed by sccused if answer to 3a and da, or 3c, or dc was “Ng'. I f accused fails to sign, Jnvestzgatmg
’ officer will explain circumstances in detail in item 18) _ _N'/A
‘ Date

I HAVE BEEN INFORMED OF MY RIGHT TO REPRESENTATION AT THE INVESTIGATION BY COUNSEL QUALT] -
FIED UNDER ARTICLE 27(BF.UNIFORM CODE OF MILITARY JUSTICE. ! HEREBY WAlVE MY RIGHT TO (SUCM

QUALIFIED COUNSEL) (COUNSEL].

N/A

(Signature of Accused)

NOTE: If additional space is required for any item, enter the additional material on a separate sheet, PRe sBure to
| identify such material with the proper numerical and, whea appropriate, lettered heading (Example, “3Ze*}, securezy
| attach any additional sheet to the form and add a note in the appropriate item of the form: “See additional sheet, *
‘ Any matters considered pursuant to paragraph 34, MCM. 1951, which are not identifiable with some other heading in
‘the form should be entered in item 18. . L’f

‘ DD F ORwt 457 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM ARE ORBSOLETE.
a b JuN 59 :

§/4 0101-801-3800 S C e ‘ . S R




(Check appropriate answer continued) YES | NO

f.COUNSEL FOR THE ACCUSED WAS PRESENT THROUGHOUT THE (NVESTIGATION (I the accused waives the right to have counsel
present throughout all or a pert of the investigatjon after having requested counsél, state the circumstances and

the particular proceedings conducted in the absence of such counsel)
i . . i . . . - . B <

BAY

X

5.8.IN THE PRESENCE OF THE ACCUSED | HAVE INTERROGATED ALL AVAILADLE WITNESSES UNDER DATH OR AFFIRVATION
AND HAVE EXAMINED ALL DOCWAENTARY EVIDEWCE ON DBOTH S$1DES.

b.1 HAVE REDUCED THE MATERIAL TESTIMONY GiVEN DY EACH SUCH, W) TNESS UNOER DIRECT AND CROSS5- EXAMINATION TO A SWORN
OR AFFIRMED WRITTEN STATEMENT EMBODYING THE SUSSTANCE OF THE TESTIMONY TAKEN ON BOTH SiDES.

C.THE' SWORN OR AFFIRMED WR|TTEN STATEMENTS OF SUCH W{TNESSES ARE APPENDED HERETO AS IND{CATED:

NAME AND GRADE OF WITNESSES ORGAN|ZATION OR ADDRESS, ‘ EN)&}UL:EI?E!R'I'

WHO WERE PRESENT

vy

6.a.THE SUBSTANCE OF THE EXPECTED TESTIMONY OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING ABSENT v TNESSES WHOSE PRESENCE WAS
NOT REQUESTED BY THE ACCUSED, OR WHO., HAVIMG 3EEY REQUESTED, WERE NOT AVAILABLE, OR FOR WHOM THE RE-
QUEST WAS WiTHDRAWN. WAS OBTAIMED FROM SUCH WITNESSES il THE FORM OF A SWORN OR: AFFIRMED WRITTEM - -
STATEMENT. OR WAS STIPULATED TO BY THE ACQUSED IN WRITING. SUCH STATEMENTS OR STIPULATIONS ARE-AP-

PENDED HERETQ AS, INDICATED:

. —
NAME AND GRADE OF ABSENT W|TNESSES  ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS B ey

C.‘-':OZ T'pr?cFRéimﬂl\[g U IC VllT'aA “‘51 1AG 31; J."‘lja Bfto qsoc 7

v

b.4 COPY OF EACH SUCH WRITTEN STATEMENT HAS BEEN SHOWN TO THE ACCUSED,.

INDICATED (describe documents)

€.IF AN ABSENT WITNESS 1S REOUESTED BY THE ACCUSED BUT IS NOT AVAILABLE, ENTER A PROPER EXPLANATION
i'!:
7.a. THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN EXAMINED. SHOWN TO THE ACCUSED AND ARE APPENDED AS bel.:‘ I;EIF;I'

1PRen #281=70-270 dtd ?73an70 1

Page 13(1) fr Accused's SRH- w0 - 0 oo o 2

_Attesting Cert dtd EAns69 13

b IF ANY DODCUMENTS MADE AVAILASLE TO THE INVESTIGATIRG OFFICER WERE NOT EXAMINED OR WERE EXAMINED BUT.
NOT SHOWN TO THE ACCUSED, OR WERE EXAMJNED BUT ARE NOT APPENDED, STATE THE REASONS-..

i

B.I.THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL EVIDENCE WAS EXAMINED, SHOWN TO THE ACQUSED, AND IS NOW FRESERVED
FOR SAFEKEEPING AS INDI CATED- ) /

. - . . : Vo
N Lo L, . [ . L er !

b.1F CERTAIN REAL EVIDENCE WHICH WAS EXAMINED WAS NOT SHOWN TO THE ACCUSED, STATE THE REASONS . L

- - ] . -
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‘18. REMARKS  (If mare space is required, attach additional sheets. Check [__] YES

Docurents examined durinhg the investigation indicate that, due
to the presence of a valid identification card and no evidence of
denial of being a member of the armed forces, that Charge II, a viola-
tion of Article 85, UCIHJ, desertion, should be changed to a violation
of Article 86, UCHJ, unauthorized absence.

Appt order 17:Li1P: Jdh over 5330 dtd 18Feb70 4
Req for ext of time dtd 3iar?0 : 5 |

1st End on la), FINNEGAN's ltr dtd 3lar?0’ 6

' UD#OB? £9 dtd 690505 (2 Pagesg) 8

UD,/087~69 (3 Pages) 9

Form DA 1132 dtd 2797an?0 10

Form DA 1132 - 11

CK]M) if additional sheets are attached)

19. t HAVE NG PREVIOUS CONNECTION WHH THIS CASE CR ANY CLOSELY RELATED CASE.

(If any connection is indicated, at-

tach & full explanation.)

OFFICER.

(If any reasons appear to exist,

I AM'NOT AWARE OF ANY REASONS WHICH WOULD DISQUALII-jY ME FROM ACTING ‘AS "INVESTIGATING |

attach a statement giving full detaila,)

TYPED NAME, GRADE, AND ORGAN]ZATION OF INVESTIGATING OFFICER

e Po FPIVEEGAY, a2), LABS-31, HAG-31

S1GNATURE

/
/

2aLiA L, FHFLant, IICAS, Deayfort, $.C. _
i o : t_u.s. GOVERNMENT PRINTING DFFICE : 1966 0—218-480 -
o A
p S
/ . . ._
g
— B e . i




(Check appropriate answer continued)

8. THE ACCUSED AFTER HAVING BEEN INFORMED OF HIS RiGHT TO MAKE A STATEMENT OR REMAIN SILENT:

8.STATED THAT HE DID NOT DESIRE TO MAKE A STATEMENT

b-qu; A STATEMENT APPENDED HMERETO (Exhibit = ).

€» THE CIRCUMSTANGES OF THE TAKING OF ANY CONFESSION OR ADMISSION OF ACCUSED WERE INQUIRED tNTO BY ME AND SUCH CON-
FESSION OR ADMISSION APPEARS’JO HAVE BEEN QBTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 3!, UNIFORM CODE OF MILITARY JUS-

TICE. AND/OR THE STH AMENDMENT, (Where appropriate, attach atatement of peraon taking confession or admission }{
showing circumstances of taking)

d. THE ACCUSED.. AFTER BEING ADVISED THAT HE DID NOT HAVE TO MAKE ANY STATEMENT WITH RESPECT TO 1T, WAS SHOWN THE
COMFESSION OR ACMISSIQON AND DID NOT CONTEST IT AS BEJNG NOT IN COMPLIANWCE W|TH ARTiCLE 31. UNIFORM CODE QF MIL|- .}(
TARY JUSTICE, (If the confession or admission was contested, attach sccused's explanation of the circumstances,)

. b H 3 . ) y
10. a.THERE WERE REASONABLE GROUNDS FOR INGQUIRING INTO THE MENTAL RESPONSEBIL!TY OF THE ACCUSED AT THE wr

TIME OF THE ALLEGED OFFENSE (MCM, 120b) 41

b. THERE WERE REASONABLE GROUNDS FOR TNQU{RING INTO THE MENTAL CAPACITY OF THE ACCUSED AT THE TIME OF THE INVES-
TIGATION (M1, 120¢) ) : S X

-€+1F GROUNDS FOR {NQUIRY AS TO THE ACCUSED'S MENTAL CONDITION EXISTS, STATE REASONS THEREFOR AND ACTION TAKEN

s

d.A REPORT OF A (BOARD QF MEDICAL QFFICERS) (PSYCHIATRIST) (5 APPENDED (Exhibit )

f1. ALL (ESSENTIAL W1TNESSES WiLL BE AVA!LABLE IN THE EVENT OF TRIAL. (If any esaential witnessfes) will
notibe so available, list name, addreas, reasop for nonavailability, and recommendation, if any,
whethor a depogition should be taken, List estimated date of separation and/oer transfer, if pertinent
and available)

J12. EXPLANATORY OR EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES ARE SUEMITTED HEREWITH.

. 13. &.1 HAVE INVESTIGATED AND FIND: 1 PREVIOUS CONVICTIONIE) OF OFFENSES COMMITTED WITHIN THE THREE YEARS -

NEXT PRECEDING THE COMMISSION OF AN OFFENSE WiTH WHICH THE ACCUSED 15 NOW CHARGED (MC,I95!.par
?5b(2)) AND DURING: __ / .

X

(1) A CURRENT ENLISTMENT, VOLUNTARY EXTENSION OF ENLISTMENT, AP?OINTMENT. OR OTHER ENGAGEMENT OR OBLIGATION FOR .

SERVICE GF THE ACCUSED, OR . )

f2) THE LAST ENLISTMENT, APPOINTMENT, COR OTHER ENGAGEMENT OR OBLIGATION FOR SERVICE OF THE ACCUSED WHICH TERMI-
NATED UNDER OTHER THAN HONORABLE CONDITIONS OR FROM WHICH THE ACCUSED .DESERTED AND SUBSEQUENTLY ENLISTED,
a b »

o]

fa

b, AN EXTRACT COFY OF THE ACCUSED'S MILITARY RECORDS OF PREVIOUS CONVICTIONS |5 APPENDED (Exhibit )

T4. IN ARRIVING AT My CONCLUSIONS | HAVE CONSIDERED NOT ONLY THE NATURE OF THE OFFENSE{S) AND THE EVIDENCE
IN THE CASE, BUT | HAVE L{KEW!ISE CONSIDERED THE AGE OF THE ACCUSED, HIS MILITARY SERVICE, AND THE
ESTADL ISHED POLICY THAT TRIAL BY GENERAL COURT-MARTIAL WILL BE RESORTED TO ONLY WHEN THE CHARGES CAN
BE DISPOSED OF iN NO DTHER MANNER CONSISTENT WITH MILITARY DISCIPLINE.

” T ¥ N S RE . e

15. THE CHARGES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN PROPER FORM AND THE MATTERS CONTA|N€D THEREIN ARE TRUE, TO .
TH, BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF;'-(ff the anavgr‘iu"ho'a_expifih {nd Jnd?cate recomTunded agtfqg:
on additional sheet).’ o . B A . o . el

16. ANY IﬁCLOSURES RECEIVED BY ME WITH THE CHARGES AND'NOT,LISTEQ ABOVE AS AN EXHIBEIT ARE SECURELY FASTENED
TOGETHER AND APPENDED HERETQ AS ONE EXHIB!T (Exhipit f [f no such incgqaurea were received, check “NO7.)

17. (Check appropriate box oNLY if trial ia recommended)

TRIAL BY  [.aw] GENERAL [ SPECIAL 7] SUMMARY " COURT-MART AL |S RECOMMENDED.




DA
. .

K

A

sl

) alLLIARY cOLIGE. REPORT

For waa of this foem, sie" AR 190-45; tho propanent
agency is the Qffice of The Provost Marshe)” “al.

27 Jan 70

o o3 dud 27 Jen 70
MPR 28170277777

R L L L

refesrence)

Vrer LJoss

-

X \NFORMATION . ) COMPLAINT

L] COMMAND I1KG OFFICER'S REPORT OF AGT

‘ﬂfOUIRED (See reveras ti&e)

/TeRY: Commanding General J
Marine 'Corps Air Station

T ATTN: Provost Marshal .
__Beaufort, South Carolina S

FROM:

Provost Marshal Office
Fort McPherson, Georgia

1. susvECT/LOVRALANANEY/ DOB: 2 dan LB 2. SERVICE NO./SSAN | 3, ORGANIZATION (Inciude focation & fel ne)
- PVY  E-2 o | |
b - . ! - Y ~
MANTAN, Terry Frank 23789L2 Mag 31, VMFA 451, Beaufort, 5.C.
4. DESCRIPYION (Complate on all civiliana and military peracnnol whoso identity is in question)
COLOR OF EYES | COLOR OF RAIR | COMPLEXIOR AGE WETGHT HELGHT IDENTIFYING MARKS (Tatfoos, acars,
. . i
Browm Browmn Foir 27 16l 66 **¢INone noted.
S5a. DRESS b, CONDITION C. BEHAYIOR d., UNDER INFLUENCE OF (Check appropsiste box)
LN FORN CLEAN COOPERATIVE 3 aLcokoL '
CiVILIAR OtRTY UNCOOPERATIVE T3 OTHER (Baplain)
CLOTHING KEAT BELLIGERENT C
| MUSSED ' ‘
« COMPLAINT (S fy ¢ § R,
6 LAYHT (Spacily type end focation) Hoseroom, Moreland Ave HOUR 020
DESERTION (APPRUILNDED FopgraL) — Atlanta, Ga. PATE 26 Jan 70
T+ RECEIVED BY (Typed or printed nams, grade, and position) iN PERSON
e SR ‘ ‘ . BY TELEPHORE
RANSLOY, Larwence G. SGT  E-5 MP D/SGT BY WAIL

adde, " Attach atatementa of peraonnel related to report

Subject was
Ga ab 50 hrs, 26 Joa 70.

card din his possdssion.

8., DETAILS bF'IHFbRukrgou R COMPLAINT (WHG, WHAT, WHEN, WHERE, HOW and WHY, Continua in 'REHARKS' on reverse

» 8% appropriste.) At the above time, date and
location 3ubject was apprehended by FBI Agents THOMPSON, Robert and POND=ZRY, James.
transported and released to i D/3GT RIISLOY ab Bldg #7102, Fit. liclherson
0 subjech AX0L as of § aug 69, DRl: 7 Sep 69, verified by
DD fora 553 dud ¥ sop 69 prepaved by #0i5, Begaulort, 5.C. Subject had a valdd ID
PREVIQUS RECORD: NONE :

9, EVA' VATION: -3 unFounoEo [ WISDEMEANOR

L FeLony X MILITARY OFFENSE

L] TRAFFIC

10, PERSONS RELATED TO REPORT (Insert catogory of relationship letter opposite name.

Continue on reverse side)

A[coupLatianT (Bl vicTin__ [C suspect [D[withess |E| N1t PoLicE  |F | INVESTIGATEO BY [ G] arPrEHENODED BY
NARE GRADE__ " [SERVICE NO./SSAN ORGARIZATION OR ADORESS
G| THCMPSOH, Robert FBI Aggﬁt‘”;. FBI Section, Atlanta, Ga
i . S ' *
G | PONDERY, Jomes FBI égeﬁtljjl FBI Sectfbn,'Atlan£é; Ga
E| RANSLOW, Lawrence | sor " fits 36 1563 [sasen wp Eo, Ft McPherson,Ga
' Bt L |

11. DISPOSITION OF:

INFORMATION/COMPLAINT (See a.) OFFENDER (See b.)

EVIDENCE (See c.)

a. REFERRED TO: -

PATROL

UPCl {Sco roport numbor at top of page)

OTHER AGERCY (Specify)

HOKE

b, OFFENDER

. 6 EVIOENCE (Liet and describe, or summarise as
idppropriate) h ' : -

Rel to 6th Marine District, Atianta, Georgia

ool

INCLOSURES (Stataments and | DISTRIBUTION I
receipts) 1« CG

POAKIEK XOMINE: ¢Serike out if inapplicable)

1- CO, Mag 31
' 1- 6th Marines

TpHﬁ{DIES ‘EF ng%ERA:JDMHjI;E ﬁf,éwonrluc. OFFICER
‘Provost Marshal o

1~ FILE

N)\TURE

Dem D%
| _‘HD-UM_& Vrmlcn Ansct/o ET"E}.I:H

| - _/géé;%iéZ:4<ij;;£u/kif7§:,+9 ‘ ,/?zfifgﬁ
REPLACES niﬁgnﬂ; £718, 581, AND 582 éf 677

THE ARMY

r . -

2
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r A
| RECORD or-"com;m'lozxs BY COURT-MART! * | - | N
: ‘. . . . . \ .. gt R . ) ‘ ‘|
/ { . i ! - . B
C | (7 ‘ .k

i 1. ORGANIZAMOM | ’

-

MAG-31, 2dMAV, FMfLant, MCAS, Beaufort, S. C. 29902

| - ViTA-451, ;
DATE OF TRIAL r

2. TRIED BY .
{ Check g ) .
pou % SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL [} speciar couns-mantiat ] cznznat COURT-MARTIAL 3 April 196°

" 3, SUMMARY 0? CH»\R(;ES AMD SPECIFICATIONS.

. Chg J/Vlolatlon art 92: Spee. Failure to obey a lawful order issued by Col Lomie F.
BALTELS, USMC to report by 2400, 23Mar69 to the 0IC, at the Joint Rcceptlon Center MCAS,
Cherry Point, N.C. for TAD for a period of about 15 days in connection with Ordnance
NANG Training, class convening 24Xard9, did, while enroute to MCAS,. Cherry Point, N. C.
on or about 23Mart9 at 2400, fail to obey the saie by failing to report by 2400, ‘

23Mar69, : /

4, l;lND1NGS ON EACH CHARGE AND SPECIFICATIONS:
Chg-~Cuilty .
SPEC to Ch ~Cuilty " y

|

8, SENTENCE ADJUDGED:

To be confined at hard labor for fiftcen days and to forfeit $40,00 per month for

one ronth,

TCONVERIH HiTV'S ACTION
5. COMVEMING AUTHORITY'S ACTIO DATE OF ACTION: 3 April 1969
| Approved and ordered executed. #
! 7. o _ TAprE9 :
I COMPLETE ONE: [] pISSURSING OFFICER NOTIFED Duite: UD 06769 - [T} pav s1aTUS NOT AFFECTED
8. Sl ) } 9. RANK 10. TILE AND ORGAMIZATION
J X‘j Lo, ‘f;g,u,.,b:/}/ ' I AdininO, By direction, WMFA-451, MAG-31
. BUN‘\7 {ER : 1lstlt 23MAW, I"Lant, MCAS, Beaufort, 5, C, :
11. SUPERVISORY TTRSHTYS ACTION ON FINDINGS AND SENTENCE . : DATE OF ACTION: 13 liny 1959 i
| - :
kppraved
| .
‘ 12,
COMPLETE ONE: ™) pi5auRsING OFFICER NOTIFILD Dute: (3] pav 5‘“\“1S HOT AFFICTED
) "TEMBOSSED PLATE IHPF:SSION 13, N,A\rup
| jﬁm%/a/t/vw\__.
ULG—ILRHE'%
14, RANK , h
/ (IF"’ s : 260-74--2639 (V5. TITLE AND ORGAMNIZATION .
M\\l (':\’ Terry F | 2378942 AdminO, By dircotion, VITA-451, MAG-EL
. AT . A ) 20NAW, FiELent, MOAS, DBoow ‘Coro? SeCe
NAME (Lasts ( First) ( Middles | seRvice [ _
F:‘T( 1\8*!4) P {REY. 0- 6 ) ) T (hn’e in SRD) o —_|; ]j;l (ngr:erfto;;y 1o Command Yenit of the ,\Im:m Cmpf ((un'e' DI\})
SUPERSEDES 11-55 CDITION e
- . .5 GOYERNMENT PRINTING GFFICE : 1982 Of — 63389

WHICH MAY BE USED

é&aéAdb/ .

Exhibit 2
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o
4 TRUE
fi 7

[ S : o -
VMFA-Y51. MAG-31. 2dMAW. FMFLant. MCAS. Beaufort, S. C. 29902

COFY of the original on file in the office ef

(::k\ ATTESTING CERTIFICATE (r“\>
A R

e

e

| (Name of conmrand where the reorrd i fired) "

CZC);zféggxsza}lobvgﬁﬂ_/ -
Signature o of fiog¥ having efficial
cwstody of record

lstlt. 0. L* BUMGARNER - Admin®
Grade and Titre :

-+

5 _August 19k9

1 tifie ‘
EXTRACTED ENTRIES FROM UNIT DIARY'srﬁvgéﬁf'ﬂﬁfﬁaieffigfﬁ AND 143-5L9 |

MANION TF
MANION TF

] -
MANION TF -

‘ . \\
MANION TF

UNIT DIARY L49-b9
MANION TF

UNIT DIARY 153-L9
MANION TF

UNIT DIARY 1L9-bL9

"~ MANION TF -

UNIT DIARY 031-70
MANION _ TF

2378942 TO UA 0730 FR UA 1030|HIST.MIS MOVEMENT

b
E90512 TO- UA 0731 |HIST:ABS WITHOUT
LIBERTY | ' B

2378942

2378942 DROP DTLDES AS OF 0731 ON L9052 |HIST:

SR RET ‘ | |

2378942 FR DES DU[STRCAT O]BILMOS' k511 |690731
FR_UA 0805 [HIST:PVT TERRY FRANK MANOION
| b3LL USMC FR DES AND UA {AWOL} WHEN SUR
; R AT.COMD AND RESTRICTED ATL' SPCM|
! i

| . . /

2378942, k30808 TO UA 1301 |HIST:ABS WITHOURT
| LIBERTY | |

I

2378942

CORR {143-L9-01F JD FR DES DU|
_ ; - |

L90907 DROP DCLDES AS OF 1301 !690a08]
| RIST:SR RET] B

- | JOIN FR DES DU|STRCAT O|BILMOS &511|
FITETNE | FR UA lEBSIHISJiPFC TERRY F MANION
E5L1-USMC FR DES™ AND UA {AWOL} WHEN
APRND BY FBI DEL UNDER GP AND RESTRICT !
ED ATL SPCHt| -

I
2378942

Exhibit . 3




1970, complete with

i //-ﬁ ©" N\ HEADQUARTERS
’ Marine Aircraft Group 31, 2dMAW, FMFLant
MCAS, Beaufort, South Carolina 22902

171 LMP: jdh

5830
18 Feb 1970

From: Commanding Officer ' -

Tos Major W, P. FINNEGAN, 08 32 74, U. S. Marine Corps,
Marine Air Base Sjuadron 31, Marine Aircraft Group 31,
Marine Corps Air Station, Beaufort, South Carolina

Subj: Investigation to inquire into the circumstances surround-
' . ing the alleged violations of Article 87, 86, and 85 of
s the Uniform Codé of Military Justice; case of Private

Terry F. MANION, 237 89 42, U. S. Marine Corps

Ref: (a) Article 32, UCMJ
(b) Paragraph 34, MCM 1969
(c) Wg0 P5800.3A

Enel: (1) Charge sSheet on Pvie T ¥, MANICN, USKC

1. You are appointed to conduct a thorough, formal, and i%partial

investigation in accordances with the provisions of references (a),
(b), and (c) on 18 February 1970 or as soon thereafter as practic-.
able, for the purpose of inquiring into all circumstances oonnected

with the alieged offenses on page 2 of enclosure (1).
5. You are directed to submit your investigation by 6 March
findings, opinions, and recommendations. In
the event an extension-of‘time'becbmes"hecessary. suchlreqUest
for extension shall be iF writing. I

\ b

1
J. T. CLINE
By direction Sy |

} ' Exhibit 4
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Lo . /f
K : ———t
;

HEADQUARTERS
/ /" Marine Air Base Squadron 31
Marine Adrcraft Group 31, 2dMAW, FMFLant
© MCAS, -Beaufort, South Carolina 20902
3 March 1970

_ g _
From: Major W. P, Finnegan Jr., 083274 USMC

To: Commanding Officer
Subj: Extension of time in Article 32 Investigation; request for
Ref: (a) €O, MAG-31, Appointing Order 17:1MP: jdh over 5830 of 18 Feb 1970,

1., In accordance with reference (a) an investigation was commenced to
inquire into the circumstances surrounding the violations noted in reference

(a).

2. Upon returning from TAD at Tittle Creek, Va. and receiving my appointing
order on 23 Feb., 1970 I learned that the appointed Defense council, Capt

“R.A. Del Bello, had departed on leave.

3. Capt R. ‘A. Del Bello, the aprointed defense council returns from leave
‘onn 3 March 1970.

4. The subjiect of the investination is presently being confined at the brig
at Cherry Point, W.C, and arrangements will have to be made both for trans-

portation and for a court recorder - should it be more expedient to hold

the formal proceedings in Cherry Point rather than transporting the accused

to Besufort, S.C. ~ a&ll of which will have to be delayed untill the Defense

council returns from leave. :

5. . For this reason, it is requested that T De granted an extension of time

including such time as I receive this corresnondence and five days thereafter.

| ,ﬁf//éf;’wﬁv >4

W. P. FINNEGAN JR,

Exhbit 5




- O

17+JDH: jdh
5830
3 March 1970

FI ST|ENDORSEM¢NT on MaJor FINNEGAN's ltr of 3 March 1970

?romx Commandlng Officer, Marine Alrcraft Group 31

To:  Major W. P. FTNNEGAN Jr., 08 32 74, USMC

Subj: Txtension of time in Article 32 Investigation; request
: for

1. Returned, request approved.

2. Ef ectlve this date you are granted an extension of seven (7)
days fpr the completion of the subject investigation. You will
submit the subject inhvestigation to this Headquarters by 10 March

1970,
EBuﬁfddzsbfn

. JF [

.Exhibit 6
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. PRISONER'S PERSONAL PROPERTY LIST . PERSONAL DEPOSIT FUND
! , (AR 210-174)

s

DATE

27.1:470

LAST NAME « FIRST NAME « MIiDDLE INITIAL

REGISTER OR SERVICE NUMBER

) . S L .
) - - 1 . .
| paMTON, TIRRY B, . ' 237 Gali2
. L s . N * DISPOSITION
QUANTITY STORED
D P P
ESCRIPTION OF Pflo ERTY RECEIVED - P RISOMER"S
o - - | sHIPPED DESTROYED P OSSESSION CONTAIMER [SUPPLY ROOM
! ' VALUABLESIOTHER 1TEMI
1 X
—SHIRE 3 .
o 1w - ‘
| . 3 - . ¥
il g L fos g gk iy o Ly g o b - 43
ALy LS T e W ORIR

Y YOO SCTITENVETIDLE SRPENI D) CLESIRERENSREEN LT ORI KK KX XAX AL F XXRXKK&H.;{KMIXEE

WALIET BLACK IN COLOR WITH MISC

'Y

MILTTARY 1D GO S0 | 3
DI KT - . 1

\
™~

OF COSTODIAY -/

CT a2 TR Y
. n}I-.;iE.‘a&L i

f/x /)25 A1 A A

e o e s ik

L3

PRISONER'S INITIALS

CUSTODIAN'S INITIALS

WITNESS' INITIALS

T

AECEIPT IS ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE PROFERTY LISTED AS RECEIVED:

]

e

GHATURE @F CUSTODIAN

v

SIGNATURE OF WITHNESS

FINEMENT I$L
INDICATED,

ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION AT TIME OF CON-
ISTED ABOVE AND | AUTHORIZE DISPOSITION AS

SIGNATURE OF PRISONER

ORGANIZATION OF WITNESS

REQUEST PROPERTY LISTED A$ "SHIPPED” BE FORWARD

ED (Chack one [ | COD [ | Prepaid) TO ADDRESSEE BELOW:

NAME

ADDRESS

PROPERTY LISTED IN COLUMN "SHIPRPED" WAS FORWARDED ON

PROPERTY LISTED IN COLUMN "DESTROYED" WAS DESTROYED ON

GNATURE OF CUSTODIAN

DATE SIGNATURE OF CUSTODI AN DATE

RECEIPT FROM PRISOMER (To be completad upon final diapoaition of prisoner)
ALL OF THE PROPERTY HELD [N SAFEKEERING FOR ME | PATE SIGNATURE OF PRISONER
MAS PEEN AETURNED THIS DATE AND | RELIEVE THE
CUSTODIAN OF ANY FURTHER RESPONSIBILITY,

(See raveras side for Withdrawala and Additicns)

bA

FORM

1 SEP 0S8

1

132

EDITION OF | OCT B2, |8 OBSCLETE,
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WITHDRAWALS OF STORED PROPERTY

ADOITIONS TO PROPERTY "'STOREQ'® §INCE CONFINEMENT
SIGNATURE OF : SIGNATURE OF
DATE 5 P PE PTION
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY P RISONER DATE GESCRIPT OF PROPERTY CUSTOO!I AN
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] . I X : ‘ o
1 . PITISONER'S PERSONAL PROPERTY LiST - PERSONAL DEPOSIT FUND orTE
(AR 210-174)
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME « MIDDL E INITIAL REGISTER OR SERVICE NUMBER L
MAMTON. TERRY F, 237-89«12
DISPOSITION
e o . QUANTITY STORED
ESCRIF’TION OF PROPERTY . f
\ RECEIVED SHIPFPED DESTRQY EDY :gl:sc;'::l:;: CONTAINER [SUPPLY RDOM
L ! VALUABLESROTHER ITEMS
YWATIET BLACK IN COLOR WITH
MISG.PAPERS /' 1 1
I D CARD 252083 1 1
DRIM_KEY ¢ 1, e B | 1
NATURE_OF_ QIS ToDIAIé 5 wr‘/ﬂ;,zwym 7/

b

v ,v' Iv /-v- v["r/v s /‘5{'/1{'/3( fx/x/x/x/x/x

x/x/x/x]

/x/x/%)

x/x/x/x/

c/x/x/5/

s/

PRISONER'S INITIALS

CUSTODIAN'S INITIALS

WITNESS' INITIALS

RECEIPT IS ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE PROPERTY LISTED AS RECEIVED:

m 'rumzor-‘ CUK\

m/f/t/f

EGHATURE OF WITNESS

ALL PERSONAL P CPERTY IN MY POSSESSIO AT TIME OF CON~-
IFF:SIECMENT IS LISTED ASOVE AND | AUTHORIZE DISPOSITION AS

m%m
L Pty

B

CRGANIZATION OF WITNESS

RELUEST PHOPERTY'LISTED AS "'SHIPPED" BE F ORWARDED (Check one | ] COD [ ] Prepaid) TO ADDRESSEE DELGW:

NAME

[y

ADDRESS

PROPERTY LISTED IN COLUMN '"SHIPPED" WAS FORWARDED ON

PROPERTY LISTED IN COLUMN "DESTROYED' WAS DESTROYED ON]

DATE SIGNATURE OF CUSTODI AN DATE SIGNATURE OF CUSTODIAN
RECEIPT FROM PRISONER (To bo completed upon linal dispoaltion of prisonsr)
ALL OF THE PROPERTY HELD IN SAFEKEEPING FOR ME | PATE SIGNATURE OF PRISONER
HAS BEEN RETURNED THIS DATE AND | RELIEVE THE
CUSTODIAN OF ANY FURTHER RESPODNSIBILITY
(Ses ravorse nide {or Withdrawals and Additiene)
DA FORM 'i 1 3? EOITION OF 1 OCT B2, 18 ODSOLETE,
‘4 1 SEP B8 e
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WITHDRAWALS OF STORED PROPERTY

ADDITIONS TO PROPERTY '"'STORED' SINCE CONFINEMENT

SIGNATURE QF

SIGNATURE OF

DA oEs PR = DAT E RIP N F PROR
TE ESCRIPTION OF OPERTY PRISGNER -4 DESC TiO .O QFRERTY CUSTODIAN
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WA mgiééé';'ame, middle initial)

_—

' VERBATIM -

RECORD OF TRIAL

(Proper)
Cof

| mm

Bv

sinrios Cavpe Alr station B
"""""" W,(MWNHM

................... ﬂmdmnmmmww

Tried at
ﬂhm POIEE Wi ee e sersasns s SR 1 ) s SN Y T Wit B W — 19.3g--
m e E"plﬁ!s of tna.l) BELS ate or dates of trml) »
INDEx Rnconb
Introduction of COUnSEl. . .ot ii it it e it e e e A R= ot g
Challenges ........ovvvieiiriirieciinn i, P R R R-......%. .......
. ! i
APTAIGIMENE . 1« 0w e R-...... 6
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Pleas .....ovvvieviiiniiinninin, TR IREREE R-...... ‘ ........
Instructions on findings. ........... PR L RIS AP S RO
Findings ...........c.oovvnann R EEETEERTRERRPRY R-...... b AR
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Proceedings in revision. . ... ..o. i i e R—......° .. ...
L
TESTIMONY
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EXHIBITS ADMITYED IN EVIDENCE / |

Nuun;z.n on " PAoE WHERE—
LETTER DESCRIPTION - - ‘
o . . Offered Admitted :
[ Page—i2-of eCoused s 5RB — - 24 |
""" B |-Page - 13 4) ot -stoused's SRO | BB el i
------- A Page-3-& 30-of -accused s-SRE—— B 24
COPIES OF RECORD*
____________________ copy of record -fl.,lrl'l.iSIhCId the accused as per a.tt'a"c"héd certificate or rebéipt.

copy (ies) of record forwai-}dédt H'c-féw‘i'th.

RECEIPT FOR COPY OF RECORD*
I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the above-described rccof‘d of trial, delivered

to me at

i (Slgnature of accused)

I hereby acknowledge re‘cei}ﬁt of a copy of the above-described record-of 'tri.a'f,-jdé'liVCred

to me at

.................................

{Signature of accused)
CERTIFICATE IN LIEU OF RECEIPT
...............................;...-..;..............._......_......'.'.....7..‘.‘....l;..‘..'..:...'....l..’, .'.....;;...._......,...; ..................... | £+ HUU

{Place)"

I certify that on this date delivery of a copy-of the .above~described record of trial, in-
cluding all exhibits admitted in evidence or descriptions theredf, was made to the accused

N (Place of delivery)

, and that the

(Means of eﬂ'ectlng delivery, . e., mail, messenqer etc.).

receipt of the accused had not been received on the date this record was forwarded to the
convening authority. The receipt of the accused will be forwarded as soon as it is received.

e g oo s e

(Slgnature of trial counsel)

! For instructions as to preparation of copics of record, §e¢ back cover or appendix of, MCM, 1951.
*If copy of rccord prepared for accused contains matters requiring security protection, sec paragraph 82g, MCM,

- L9511,

O




-~

DQUARTERS
2d Mayy aft Wing, FMF, Atlantic
Marine Corps . ion, Cherry Point, N. C. 28533
United States of Americe ' " Request for Trial Before
Military Judge Alone (Art 16,
UucMJ)

| M /ﬁtw XT\ )

{

{ héve n unformac ) (//;Zt;J”JC—/égg % P Z;&ié/ is the

e and rank of mi fitar; jddge)

military judge dets:len urt-martial to which the charges and speci-
fications pending mgnin - - been referred for frial. After consulting
with my defense counssi, + request that the court be composed of the
military judge alone. _ 5 request with fuil knowledge of my right
to be fried by a court-r_ smposed of (commissioned). officers (and en-

listed perscpnai). _ ‘ ‘
7 N . y

(daizﬁjﬂ ¢~ Accused

ior to the signian : i i

Prior o ‘oregoing request, | advised fulily the above
accused of his right *¢ ‘ore a court-martial composed of {commissioned)
otficers {and of his i ‘2 such court.co a|s1 of at least one~third

eniisted membars not of - upon his re / |
97 (gl WM Lo capy cimenc
/ﬁefense Counsel . ~

(da?iﬁﬁ

CArgument is {not) regues o ,;A7?/%a£TafL Cagor . Lliane 2
~ITia! Counsel v

! approve (cisapprow regoing\request for trial-Gefor lone.

"ff/f//l'?* Zolat

}f’i\‘hi{y\;udgg / f




HEADQUARTERS

24 Marine Aireraft Wing, FMF, Atlantic

- -

Marine Corps Air Station, Cherry Point, N, C. 28533

17/EEF; jin
5814

Ser; 1-70
12 MAR 1970

From: Commanding General
Tag Colonel John E. PANSEN, U. S. Marine Corps, Marine Wing Head~
quarters Group 2, 24 Marine Alrceraft Wing, FMFLant

Subjs Comvening order for a general courtl.martial

Ref: (&) Article 22, UCMT

L. Pursuant to the suthority vested in me Ty reference (a), a general
court-martial is hereby eonwened. It may proceed at Marine Corps Air

Station, Cherry Point, North Carclina, to try such persons as may pro-
perly be brought before it, The court will be constituted as follows:

MILITARY JUDGE
Captain James F. CHAFMAN, i. §. Naval Reserve, certified, designated
and assigned in accordance with Article 26(b} and (c), and previously
sworn in accordance with Article 42{a),
MEMBERS
Colonel John E, HANSEN, %, S, Marine Corps {MWHG=2)

Lieutenant Cclonel Dan ., ALEXANDER, U, S, Marine Corps (MCCRTG=20Q)
Iieutenant Cclonel Payl F. MELCHER, U, S, Merine Corps - {MWHD~-2)

Ma jor Milten T, HEFTY, U, 8, Merine Corps {MNSC=27

Ma jor Terrance P. BRKEE, U, S. Marine Corps {(MAG=14)

Mg jor Charies M. DOYIE, U. &, Marine Corps (MAG=1.4 )

Major Billy R, .‘BHEE'.D@EWA?,"ER& U, 8. Marine Cerps (MNSC~27 )

Ma jor Thomas E. LEW“E?;D e &, Marine Corpe {(MECRT-20)

Captein Vincent A. SFAIDING, W, S, Marine Corps (MLOG=28)
COUNSEL

Captain John P, PROCTOR, U S. Marine Corps Reserve, TRIAL COUNSEL
certified in accordance with Article 2’?{‘0) and previously swornm in
accordance with Article 42(a).

Captain Lecnard W. BELTER, U. S, Marine Corps Reserve, and Capiain
Joseph J, DeMICHAEL, U. S. Marine Corps Reserve, DEFENSE COUNSEL, both
certified in accordance with Article 27(b) and previously swern in




L7/E8F: 3in
5814
Sers 1-70

accordance with Article 42(a), any one or both of whom may gerve ag
defense counsgel ,

Captain Phillip R. WEST, U. 8. Marine Corps Reserve, certified in accord-
ance with Article 27{(d} and previously sworn in accordance with Article
42(a), DEFENSE COUNSEL for the cases of 1, S, v, Private Daniel M, PERRY,
U, S, Marine Corps, and Private First Class Bradley R, ENTRESS, U, 8.
Marine Corps, only,

2. All cases in the hands of the trial counsel of the general court-
martial convened by my convening order serial 12-69 dated 24 Qotober 1969,
as modified, in which trial proceedings have not begun or in which the
accused hag not requested trial by the military judge alene, will be
brought tc frial before the court hereby convened.,

/s/ M, E, Carl

M. E. CABRL
Major General, U. S, Marine Corps
Commending, 24 Marine Aircraft Wing

Copy to:
Eech individusl
C0, MVBG-2
CO, MCCRIG-20
CCp, MAG-14
GG, MWSG-27
C0, MACG-28




HEADQUARTERS
2d Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Atlantic
Marine Corps Air Station, Cherry Point, N. C. 28533

17/ERBF :omh
5814

Ser: 1A-70
30 MAR 1970

From: Commanding General
To: Colonel John E. HANSEN, U. S, Marine Corps, Marine Wing Head-
quarters Group 2, 2d Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Atlantic

Subj: Convening order for general court-martial serial 1-70, modi-
fication of

1. Lieutenant Harold L. STOLLER Jr., U. 8. Naval Reserve, certified

in accordance with Article 27(b), Uniform Code of Military Justice, and
previously sworn in accordance wlth Article 42(a), Uniform Code of
Military Justice, 1s hereby appolnted as DEFENSE COUNSEL of the sub-
ject general court-martial.

/s/M. E, Carl

M. E. CARL
Major General, U. S. Marilne Corps
Commanding, 2d Marine Alrcraft Wing

Copy to:

Each individual
C0, MWHG-2

CO, MCCRTG-20
CO, MAG-14

CO, MWSG=27

C0O, MACG-28




PROCEEDINGS OF A . SENERAL ... COURT-MARTIAL
which taet {at) (0&"6’6% m,eharr?Poim',N.c. .................... ,al .. 0903 hours,
2 ApTEL 191? pursuant to the following orders: ’

' Here insett a literal copy of the orders appointing the court and copies of any amending orders, Any request of
an enlisted accused for enlisted court members will be inserted immediately following the appointing orders, together with
any declazation of the nonavailability of such enlisted persons.

P

/

Page |




M4 This Arklets 39(a) Session ln ﬂu%
Tarry F. MANION w1] come to order, j

NOTE: The Articie 39(s) Session was called +o order st 0903 hours,
' 21 Aprit %970.

of United States Priveve

TC: This courf 18 convensd by Major Generai M. E. CARL's convening order,
Serial =70 duted the 12th day of March 1970 st amended by convening ordeg
Serinl IA=70 dated the 30th day of Mareh 1970. A copy of which has been
furnished to the Mititary Judge, counse| and the sccused and to the reporter
tor insertion at thin point ta the record. The charges have been properiy
referred to this court for trial and was served nn the accused by me, Captain
FROCTOR, on the tOth day of Aprit 1970, The following pertons named in the
ognvening orders sre present;

Captaln dwmes F. CHAPMAR, USAR, MILITARY JUOGE )
Captain J. P, PROCTOR, USMER, TRIAL COUNSEL; and
Captain Joseph J. DEMICHAEL, USMCR, DEFENSE COUNSEL,

TC:1 The members and the following persons named in the sonvening orders
are abgent: ODefense Counsels, Captain Leonard W. BELTER, USMCR end
Lieutenant H L. STOLLER, Jr., USNR,

TC: The prosesution is now ready to proceed with the trilal in the gese of
United §tutes agalnet Private Terry F. MANION, U, §. Marine Corps, & member
of Harine Flighter/Atteck Squadron 451, Merine Alrcratt Group 31, 2d Marine
Airgratt Wing, Fleet Marine Force, Atlentic, Marine Corps Alr Station,
Besutert, South Carcline, who |4 pregent In coury. Staft Sergeant KIIGHY
has been dchi led reporter for this court and will now be warn.

NGTE: The "'-W*_'rc Stett Sergeent Chestar . OLIGHT, USMC, was swarm,

TC: The legai quallifications and status as to cath of the member of the
praosecution ore correctly stated |n The convening order. HNo member of the
prosecytion named In the convening orders has agted as |avestigating of figer,
Military Judge, court member or member of The defense in this case or ag
counse! for the accused At a pretrisi isvestigation or wther procesdings
involving the same geners| matter.

M1 Captain DEMICHAEL, hove you Fnformed the acoused of hil rlgh’fl congerniag
counsel as set forth o Article sam of the Unitorm euu- of Ml|ltery Juaﬂm‘e-

BG: {1 have, Yeur Honor .

MJ: MANION, you heve the right to "y repregented at this trisl by o clvl Han
lawyer provided by you mt your own expense. Do you understend this?

ARC 1 ”'m. Your -I«kmm".

NJ': You 8iss have the right to be represented free of gharge by mi |itary
counsel of your onn ulnﬁﬂm H he is redsanntiie aval lable, Bo you under-
stand this? : .

ACE ¢ Yn, Your Henor, _
kma M it you are rnprnmhd by elther ¢lviilen Iwyar or mll|tary counset
ot your own selection, Capteln BEMICHAEL wili ¢ontinue to represunt you 8
your appolinted counsel |? you wish or 1f you pronr, ‘he will be ewgused. Bo
you unﬂmtm this?

ACCy  Yes, Your mw.




' . P
Mt Do you aise understand that you have a right to have the other ap
membars of the defense present st this trial namely Coptain Leonerd W,
BELTER and Lievtenant Harold STOLLER?

: wa"\!{

pointed

- AQs Yes, Your Honor,
Wiz Do you expressly walve thelr presence at this trimi?
ACC: Yes, Your Honor, |

MJt Very well. By whom will the sccused be defended? |
D81 Your Honor, the sccused wiii be defended by Captain Joseph J. DEMICHAEL,
U. 8. Marine Corps Reserve, '

TC: Will counsel representing the accused state whether his lega!
quaiifications are other then as stated In Ythe convening orders?

Do ﬂuy are not.

TC: Hes any member of the def;'outo scted an ?ﬁ-,wcuur, a member of the
prosecution, lnvestigeting ofticer, Ml l1tary Judge or a member of the gourt
in this case? :

BC: He has not.

Mit It appears that counsel for both sides have the requisite qualiticetions.
Pergonnet of the sourt will be sworn,

BOTE: The Military Judge, trisl and detense counsel were sworn.

TC: The generai nature of the gharges In this case are ss foltows: Charge
| i8 & violatlon of the Unifarm Code of Military Justice, Artigie 87; (n
that Brivate Terry F. MANION, U. 8. Marine Qorps, dld, af Marine Corps Air
§tation, Besutart, Sowth Ceroiing, on or mbout 5 May 1969, through neglect,
miss the movement of ¢iight one, Yuma Depioyment, with whizh he was required
~ in the tourae of duty to move. Charge i1 Is a vioiation of the Unitorm Code
- of Mititery Justice, Article BS1 tn that Private Terry F. MANION, U. B,
Marine Qorps, did, on or shout 12 May 1960, without authority, absent hinmselt
from his orgunizs¥ion snd did remain so sbsent unti| on or sbout 34 July
1969. RAdditional Charge t is & violation of the Uniferm Code of Miiitary
Justice, Article 86: in thet Private Tercy ¥. MANION, U. §, Marime Corps,
did, on or ghout B August (969, without outhority, absent himse!if trom his
wilt snd did rempin so ahaont untl | he was apprehended on or about 26
January 1970, The charges were preferred by Staff Sergeant J. ONTIVEROS

and forwnrded with rogemmendations as to dispesition by Colonet V. J,
PEEBLES and lavestigatddoby Mejor W, P. rmEm._ The MiHtary judge wiil
not be & witaess for the prodecution.  |f the Mifitery Judge i3 ewnre of

any mattors wiigh he beileves mby be o grounds for challenge By either uide

againbt Rin ke should nob stete sueh matters,
Mi1 | keow of Ao such matters.. |

TC: The prosecution imy no chalienges. for onuse sgelast the Ml litery Judge.
Does the scoused desire to chalienge the Miiitery Judge for ceuse?

G+ The scoused does not. |

Mis | have hefore me a request for tris| before MIllfary Judge alone,
- #igeed by the sccused snd witnesssd by gounsel for both sides. Omptain
DEMICHARL, have you disciusted fully with the sccused his right to angd
lmp ilcutions of trini betore MIlitery Judge, dlonet B

t

3




DB Yes, t’*

Mis And heve you delinanted for him the ditferendes betwesn & Gourts
martinl um\ membery and one gomposed of Military Judge, nlm?

ae; Yu. | have,

Mi1 Private MANION, have yw diuuu-d the rlglrr ™ end the manlng ot
triat by MiHitary Judge, sione, with your counsel?

ACC: Yes, Yaur Hemor. _
m Are you stistied that you ukderstond whet 1t mm? *
m: Yu. \'wr Honor,

s Do you have awy qul'&lm sbout umv you glscussed um\ vour counse |
In this reapsct?

ABE s Nm Your Hotior. .

"Myt And do VN ungerstand thet you may be tried by & gourt gonsisting of
at lesst five aofficers or request to be tried betore Miiitary, Judge, alone?

ABCy  Yes, Your Honor.

Mi: Han 1T heen mpla!mé to you that on _ mucl* at lenst ane-third
of 3 court gonsisting of members will ba oeni lshd man?

CASD: Yen, Your Womor,

Mit Do you resilize that in a trial sefore membars, two-thirds of the
mambars voting by secret written ballof, must consur In ol tindings of
gullty? »

ACC: Yes, Your Mowor,

MJ: Do you 8196 usderatand that twe-thirds of the menbers, voting by
secrat writhen batlof, must consur in the sentence should you be found
gul H’y? '

18 Yes, Your ann

Mir Now, In & trisl wurn me utum 40 you momm thet | alons wiil
detarnine yaur gui'l? or lmmn?

ARG Yes, Your Honor

Mg And do you -tw mnm 1~m i atoss um umm you a;mm you
be found gul ity?

MRy ‘!n, Yeur Hw |

M Enowlag end uﬁm*mulm the d!ﬁ«mn betwaan. trlal betore ms
snd trisl bafore me, miony, an explained by your defdmne mmﬁm by me,
do i stiil wish to hl tried hi‘@n %o, hione?

w Y“Q Your HW




"‘-‘nu'mm Y6 the trint bave bees mnm um: s .
*hmmd#!nmmw'hmd mvwmmrw

.:.V'lm thnummm._ )
m mrmmutmmm
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CHARGE SHEET

PLACE

MIW' Terry F.

Marine Fighter/Attack Squadron 451, Marine Aireraft Group 31,

mwa_ﬂnr.gnimr_hemn._ﬁn Ce
ACCUSED (L ast ham i

e, First name, Middle initial) (List aliases when materinl)

DATE

1 May 1969

SERVYICE NUMBER

2378942

GRADE OR RANK
Pvt

AND PAY GRADE

el

CORGANIZATION AMD ARMED FORGE (If the accusaa‘ is nat
a member of any armed force, state ather appropriate desctip
tion showing that he is subject to military law)

VMFA~451, MAGw31, 2dMAW, FMFLant
Mexine Corps Alr Station,

Beaufort, South Oarolina
29902 U. 3, Marine Coxps

DATE OF BIRTH PAY PER MONTH

1

| CONTRIBUTION TO FAMILY OR GUARTERS
ALLOWANCE (MCM, 126k (2))

BASIC ¥

109,50

SEA OR )
FOREIGN DUTY

TOTAL $

None 109,50

RECORD OF SERVICE

16 Oatober 1967

INITIAL DATE OF CURRENT SERVICE

TERM OF CURRENT $ERVICE

4 years

.| PRICR SERVICE: 02

OE (43 to each prior petiod of service, give Inclusive dates of service and Armed Faorce, il available,)

YEARS

MONTHS

167 08 08 - 67 10 15 UaMCR (J)

DAYS

(Summary Court Officer will line out and ingert names as applicable (MCM, 79p) and initial changes)

DATA A5 TO WITNESSES

NAME OF WITNESS

WITNESSES FOR

ADDRESS

FPROSECUTION ACCUSED

DOCUMENTS AND OBJECTS

LIST AND DESCRIBE (If not attached to charges, note where it may be found)
i

i H

2 1

DATA A5 TO RESTRAINT

"

DD /5% 458

Regstriected

Qefiaiad/

NATURE OF ANY RESTRAINT OF ACCUSED|DATE

5M&y69-12May69
31J 1169w 4 ﬂ}r,

5/MN 0102-004-8300

LOCATION

\?"IFA-ll-Sl, MCAS, Beaufort. 5.Co

-// 470 p ﬂ%ﬂ_ﬂ&‘?ﬂjﬂq)

4y

CW?'?EL?.rcrz) gy PR C/’ND

< "', .Ut.cl.uio""t-’ ;-;oc-r W

REPLACES EDITION OF 1 NDV 1957, EX'STlNG SUPPLIES WILL BE ISSUED AND USED UNTIL 1 JULY 1963 UNLESS SOONER EIHAUSTED
J38 b70 70 Vst T




”August 1969, without authority and wlith intent to remaln away there- '

,Cbargg_ _. ‘¢ Violation of the :Un_ifor_in Code of Military Justice, Article HGTU

Specification ¥ 3P Shat Privets Ti:ry-?.-nlnica, Us 5. Mexine Coxpe, Marine Fighter/
Rback aqamdnon Pour Fifty-One, Marine Airereft Gwoup Thirty-(ne, Second Marvine. Alr
Wing, Fleeot Maxire ¥ovoe Atlsntic, Marine Corps Air Station, Beeufort, South :

% May 1969, through neglect mies the movement of flight one, Yuss Deployment, with
‘which he was required in the ocuxse of duty to move.

Additional Charge: Violation of the Uniform Code of Military Justioce,
Article 86 \

8pecification: In that Private Te P, MANION, U, 8, Marine Corps,
Marine Fighter Attack fiquadron 451, Marine Alroraft Group 31, 24
Marine Airoraft Wing, Fleet Marine Poroe, Atlantie, Marine Corps Air
Station, Beaufort, South Carolinm, 4id, on or about 0731, 12 May 1969,
without authority, absent himself from his organization, to wit:
Marine Fighter Attack Squadron 451, Marine Aireraft Group 31, loecated

at Marine Corps Air Station, Beaufort, South Carolina, and 444 remain |

80 absent until on or about 0805, 31 July 1969.

Additional Charge II:« Violatlon of the ﬂniform Code of Military
Justice, Article 85

Specification:s In that Private Terry F. MANION, U. S, Marine Corps,
Marine Pilghter/Attack Squadron 451, Marine Alrecraft Group 31, 2d
Marine aircratt wWlng, Fleet Marine Force, Atlantic, Marine Corps Air
Statlon, Beaufort, South Carolina did, on or about 1301 hours, 8

from permanegntly, absent himself from his vinlt, to wit:s Marine Air-
Fitghter/Attack Squadron 451, Marine Alrcraft Group 31, 2d Marine
Alrcraft Wing, Fleet Marine Force, Atlantic, located at Marine Corps
Alr Station, Beaufort, South Carollna, and did remain so absent in
desertion until he was appreshesnded on or about 2240 hours, 26 January

1970.

s IR
" B

" Garolina, 4id, st Marine Corps ALz Station, Besufors, South Caxolins, or or mbout %‘W

‘__fm.s page. -~ : -
B 0 ; D

s

f léﬂs space is insufficient for all chardes and specifications, they will be set lorth numericaily, front to back, on separate sheosts attached to

J

i e et
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NAME, GRADE, AND ORGANIZATION OF ACCUSER SIGNATUR
» S8gt, Wl-m. -3, v,
W; » Beaufort, 8. C. 29902

AFFEIDAVIT /
Before me, the undersigned, authonzed by lay to administer oaths incases of this character, personally
appeared the above-named ‘accuser this Jath day ofM , 19, and signed the foregoing charges

and specifications under oath that he is a person subject to the Uniform Code of Military Justice, and that he either

- has personal knowledge of or has investigated the matters set forth therein, and that the same are true in fact, to

the best of his knowledge and belief.

aptata, Moat, ettt 3 e ST LT

GRADE AND DORGANIZATION OF OFFICER SIGNATURE

Muinistoative Officer H. A, HILL

OFFICIAL CHARACTER, AS ADJUTANT, SUMMARY COURT, ETC. TYPED NAME
(MCM, 19g, and Articie 308 and 136)

Officer adminiatering oath must be a commiasioned officer.

13 Yebrwary 1970

DATE
1 have this date informed the accused of the charges against him (MCM, 32£(1)),
G, U, m. NPA-45, HAO-]Y, 2BV,
Flant, Dﬂé.'& 3. G. 39902
NAME, GRADE, AND ORGANIZAT|ON oF IMMEDIATE COMMANDER SIGNATURE
VP A 51,20 0w 30, RN, FHPLant, Narine Cosps Adr Station, Desafort, 5.8, I2 Teb 1970

DESIGNATION OF COMMAND OF OFFICER EXERCISING PLACE DATE

SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL JURISDICTION

The sworn charges above were received at O700_hours, this date (MCM, 334).

W |
C. U, GEDGRZE, LACOL, M&g‘;‘r:cfr Mﬁu\

NAME, GRADE,AND OFFICIAL CAPACITY OF OFFICER SIGNING SIGNATURE

1ST INDORSEMENT

g/ /920

Referred for trial to the genoral court-martial appointed by _____ 4 -
. y 12 MAR 197_9__, subject to the following inst'ructionszz’:\
: . 5
Hone.

W —

L/ mE CaRl

SIGNATURE

- i AN a1 :
NAME, GRADE,AND JFFICIAL

o 3

.1 have setved a copy hereof on each of the above-named accused, this _Zé___,_day of /4#4’/

19 74
i T o Whkere/ L3/ T L o o

NAME GRADE AND ORGANIZATION OF TRIAL CDUNSEL SIGNATURE

J/When an appropriate commarnder a!ﬂns personally, inappiicable words are stricken out. g/RoJaHve to proper instructions which may be in-
cluded in the indorsement of relerence lor trial, see VCM, 3:&(1). I none, so state.

m—n——

3




Fill in blank numbers of pertinent charges and specifications or “‘all .Spe.ciﬁcﬂtions and charges,’” as may be appropriate for use
unless departmental regulations prevent such election (MCM, 32{(2)).

[} THE ACCUSED HAS BEEN PERMITTED AND HAS ELECTED TO REFUSE PUNISHMENT UNDER ARTICLE 15 AS TO

(] THE ACCUSED HAS NOT BEEN OFFERED PUNISHMENT UNDER ARTICLE 15 AS TO

NAME, GRADE,AND ORGANIZATION OF OFFIGER EXERCISING ARTICLE 15 SIGNATURE
JURISDIC TION LT

CASE NUMBER

RECORD OF TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL

(Inserted by convening authority)

TO BE FILLED IN BY SUMMARY ?OURT AS APPLICABLE

1. WAS THE ACCUSED ADVISED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 794, MCM, 19517 [ | YES

When an accused has been permitted and has elected to refuse punishment under Article 15, trial by summary court-martial may
proceed despite his objection.

2. THE ACCUSED, HAVING REFUSED TO CONSENT IN WRITING TO TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL AND NOT HAVING BEEN
PERMITTED TO REFUSE PUNISHMENT UNDER ARTICLE 16, THE CHARGES ARE HEREWITH RETURNED TO THE CONVENING AUTHOR-
ITY. : _

MAME, GRADE AND ORGANIZATION OF SUMMARY COURT OFFICER SIGNATURE

",

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE ACCUSED
' ‘ SIGNATURE OF ACCUSED

' JCONSENT [_|OBJECT TO TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL

SPECIFICATIONS® AND CHARGES PLEAS FINDINGS SENTENCE OR REMARKS

NUMBER OF PREYIOUS CONYICTIONS CONSIDERED
(MCM, 755(2) - -
.

T

PLACE AND DATE OF TRIAL .\" . . |PATE SENTENCE ADJUDGED

n

. . N
NAME, GRADE, ORGANIZATION, AND ARMED FORCE OF SUMMARY COURT OFFICER (mu 4_‘) SIGNATURE

IEnter after signature, "'Only officer present with commend®’, il such is the case.

TO BE FILLED IN BY CONVENING AUTHORITY (MCM, 89, and app. 14g.)
ORGANIZATION ) PLACE DATE

ACTION OF CONVENING AUTHORITY

NAME, GRADE, AND ORGANIZATION OF CONVENING AUTHORITY ’ SIGNATURE

ENTERED ON APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL RECORDS IN CASE OF CONVICTION. (MCM, %1p)

NAME, GRADE, AND DESIGNATION OF OFFICER RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCUSED'S (SIGNATURE
RECORDS

3 : .
NQTE:. Summery of evidenoe, if roquired by ‘thg/cg{ivoning or higher authority, will be attachéd on soparate pages. _.
C ) ; X5, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1962 O— 659708
"v‘/

4 &/




FAME, GRADE‘, AND ORGANIZATION OF ACCUSER

g - ONIIVEROB, 88gt, VNPA-HS1, MAG-31, 24MA

SIGNATURE

AFFIDAVIT
Before me, the undersigned, authorized by lay to administer oaths in dases of this character, personally

" appeared the above-named accuser this 31 day of Jw . 19__6_?, and signed the foregomg charges

and specifications under oath that he is a person sub}e&t to the Uniform Code of Military Justice, and that he either

has personal knowledge of or has investigated the matters set forth therein, and that the seme are true in fact, to
the best of his knowledge and belief. .

ums. W!A-#sl. M@«j‘.l.. ww. M Plant /0 %@)WW
Iﬂm._nmmenrlem_ﬂazenm

GRADE AND ORGANIZATION OF OF FICER sueU‘ruae

OFFICIAL CHARACTER AS ADJUTANT. SUMMARY COURT, ETC.

TY PED NAME
 {MCM, 290, and Article 308 and 136)

Officer administering oath must be a commissioned officer.

I have this date informed the accused of the charges against him (MCH, 321(1)).

ﬁ. U. mmp mcﬂl. VHH»‘U]., Mﬂn 11”‘“
MMPLant, MCAS, Beaufort, Scuth Carolins

B NAME. GEHADE AND CORCANIZATIO O F 10AhAr Tul g e o e w——e——t—




NT/ + GRADE, AND ORGANIZATION OF ACCUSER : SIGNATURE r }

Before me, the undersigned, authorized by lay to administer oaths 1(( cases of this character, personally

- . | § ’ . —. i . {
e () o0 g
|

j

appeared the above-named accuser this day of » 19, and signed the foregoing charges
and specifications under oath that he is alathson subject’Mhe Uniform Code g%hhtary Justice, and that he either

4 has personal knowledge of or has investigated the matters set forth therein, and that the same are true in fact, to

the best of his knowledge and belief,

1atLt, USNG, VMFA-451 oo @ ﬁi |
M&,—m—hmm_ﬁ. N

H GRADE AND OQRGANIZATION OF OFFICER SﬁlATURE

\dniniateative OffY |
T i< S I ST IO IR, B TG, Co Lo BUMCAREESP “~M=

Officer adminiatering oath must be a commiasioned officer.

T YAy 196y

I have this date mformed the accused of the charges against him (MCM, 326(1))

SIGNATURE

DATE
SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL JURISDICTION

The sworn charges above were received at hours, this date (MCM, 33b).

ol thd!

L: « GEBBEN, LtCol, Ccm:and.ins Officer (\ll/&ﬁ‘@—\ —

NAME, GRADE,AND OFFICIAL CAPACITY OF OF'F'ICER SIGNING SIGNATURE

| s BAs = 1 July 198
I rA-bus1, MAG-BI. deAN. !Hrlnnm. MCAS, Beaufort, South ﬂtrolinn v 199

1ST INDORSEMENT

__dated ‘ . 1 August- :9‘9 19, subject to the following instructions:”

BY' _ S YYYY)
e /////f//??ﬁ???/’i "”ﬁ/

SIGNATURE

I have served a copy hereof on each of the above-named accused, this ______day of S— ',
19 . S | !

iy o

W
K

NAME, GRADE AND ORGAMIZATION OF TRIAL COUNSEL SIGNATURE

-/M‘:en an appropriate commander signs personally, inepplicable words are stricken oul. Q/Ro)‘ehve to proper instructions which may be in-

«cluded in the Indorsement of reference for trial, sea VICM, 33i({). If none, so state. -~ _ i} . !.'

3
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Fill in blank numbers of pertinent charges and specifications or “‘all specifications and charges,’ as may be appropriate for use
unless departmental regulations prevent such election (MCM, 32{(2)).

D THE ACCUSED HAS BEEN PERMITTED AND HAS ELECTED TO REFUSE PUNISHMENT .UNDER ARTICLE 'S AS TO

4 H , - ] ,

F'_] THE ACCUSED HAS NOT BEEN OFFERED PUNISHMENT UNDER ARTICLE 15 as Tobh¢ ohirge and

Ats specification.

NAM[E. GRADE,AND ORGANIZATION OF OFFICER EXERCISING ARTICLE 15 . SIGNATURE
JURISDICTI g .

ST Ry THROGHGRTON, Mx jor,. mmﬁeum

126MAW, YMFlant, NOAS, Beaufort, Ssuth Qure

CASE NUMBER

RECORD OF TRIAL BY 'SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL :
. {Inaerted by convening authority)

© TO BE FILLED IN BY SUMMARY COURT AS APPLICABLE

1. WAS THE ACCUSED ADVISED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 784, MCh, 19517 1 '[7] YES¢
DANCE 2511,

When an accused has been permitted and has elected to refuse punishment under Article 15, trial by summary court-martial m_ay' o
proceed despite his objection. : : )

2. THE ACCUSED, HAVING REFUSED TO CONSENT N WRITING TU TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL AND NOT HAVING BEEN

PERMITTED TO REFUSE PUNISHMENT UNDER ARTICLE 15, THE CHARGES ARE HEREWITH RETURNED TO THE CONVENING AUTHOR-
ITY. . '

NAME, GRADE,AND QRGANIZATION OF SUMMARY COURT OFFICER SIGNATURE

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE ACCUSED

SIGNATURE OF ACCUSED

e

: . . B L C . Lo
1] coNSENT ;[ ] OBIECT TO'TRIAL BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL

SPECIFICATIONS AND CHARGES PLEAS FINDINGS . SENTENCE OR REMARKS

,
I !

NUMBER OF PREVIOUS CONVIC TIONS CONSIDERED
(MCM, 75h(2) - | . P :

PLACE AND DATE OF TRIAL - : DATE SENTENCE ADJUDGED

NAME, GRADE, ORGANIZATION, AND ARMED FORCE OF SUMMARY COURT OFFIGER (MCM, 95). | SIGNATURE

IEnter after signature, ‘“Only oftiéet present with command’, i such is the case,

| ©© 70 BE FILLED IN BY CONVENING AUTHORITY (MCM, 89, and app. 14.)

ORGANIZATION PLACE DATE

ACTION OF CONVENING AUTHORITY

NAME, GRADE, AND ORGANIZATION OF CONYENING AUTHORITY - SIGNATURE

ENTERED ON APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL RECORDS IN CASE OF CONVICTION. (MCM, $#1g

HAME, GRADE, AND DESIGNATION OF OFFICER RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCUSED'S |SIGNATURE
RECORDS . .

\.

NOTE: Summery of evidence, I required by the canvening or higher suthority, will be attached on geparate pages.
3 "
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. 9 g § are signed by Stett Sergesnt J. ONTIVERDS, & personssil -
o fhe Qode ot the avcuser, They are properiy sworn to betore » commiesioned
of tiger of the Armed Forces authorized to admimiater oaths amd are praper by
roterrad to this gourt for frial by Major Genera| M, E. CARL, the convening
authority. The charges were served on the sccused by me, Gaptais PREETOR,
on tha 10%h day of Aprii (970, '

 Md: Private Tei-r‘y. F. MANION, | aow ask you how do you pledd? But before

regeiving your pleas | advise you that any motion to dismisg any charge or
Yo grent other rellef should be made at thia time,

r

BC: Your Honor, the accussd Bas_no mo¥ions to make snd plseds as fo! lows:

To the Charge and Speciticatlon of Charge 1t Not Guiity.
To Additional Charge | ond the Spegification: Guility.
To Additiona! Chorge 1 and Spegitication: Gulity,

M: Private MANION, It I8 my purposs to expimin fully the meaning and
ettel?t of your plems of gul Ity to the two offenses of mbsence without leave
aileged In Charge 11 and Additions! Charge |, | suggest that you hold a
gopy of The ¢horges and specifigations in your hoad so that you mmy refer to
them read! ly during this hearing. Your pleas of gullty wiil not be spgepted
unieis you understend thelr mesnlng and eftegt, You oare legally antitied

to plead wot gul ity aven though you believe you are gull?y and thus plage
- upaln the prosecution the burden of proviag your gul it beyond & reasonsble

doubt. A plen of gulity is equivelent Yo a conviction end |s the strongest
form of preof knows *o the low. On your ples alene, without recelving eay

- evidengs, this court gan find you guilty of the oftenses to which you pliesd

gulity. Your ples wili not be sccepted unless you understand i¥s mesning
and effept and uniess you realize that by your ples you admi¥ every act or
omisslon and every element with respest fo the offenses to which you plemg
gul ity and thet you ere pleading gulity betsuse you really are gulity, |If
you are gsot gonvinced thet you are In faet gl Ity you should not sitow any

- ather considerations to |af luence you to pilead gulity. Do you understand

that { have just told yeu?
ACC: Yes, Your Momor, | o
Mii And do you have sny questioms about thet ot this time?

MGt No, Your Mefor,

Mit | am gaing M Hise ’ﬂu siements of the ofteases to which you have

. plended guitty. Thebe are the fects which the prosecution must prove beyond
-8 ressomdble doubt beters Hw court gould tind vou gul ity 14 you should plead

fot gulity, As § sTave spuh of these slenants, sk yourse!f whether 1t is
shsolutely trus #od whother you wish to sdai¥ thet 1t is frue snd then be
propared o diesuss ek 4f these essantis) taety with me when | have tinlsted.
18 the Speeltidation ot Qoerge 11 you are sharged with the offense of
sbsence without iesve In vieds at *he Unitorn Gode of

lon of Artiste 56
Mititery dustice. The legal alamewts of this offense as Mgtd are these:
That on or shout D781 wewrs, 12 Mey 1969 you absested yoursel? from your
organization which vey Morine Fighter JAtieck Jquadron 451, Marine Airgratt
Group 3t. losated st Merine Corps Alr $tation, Besvtort, South Carolina.
Do you admit $hia? - ' :

Ws -_ Yo, sir, _
oy The mu_t:am_ﬂ-j stdnent of thet offense is That your uﬂm was wivhout
proper authority from snvone sometent o glve you leave, Do you admit this?




M Am ﬂu tihird olm*l' of that oﬂm- is That your abﬂms endured on
or about {2 May 1969 untll it was tormineted on or about 0805 houn.
30 July 1969, Do you edmit Thist :

ALQ:  Yes, Your Howor.

‘W4 And the Spesitication of Additional Cherge | you are ehcrgod with »
second ot fenss of sbsence without lesve la violation of Article 86 of the
Ukitorm Code of Military Justige. The lega! elements of ﬂxu otfense aa
charged are these: First, that op or absut 1301 hours, 8 August 1969, you
- sbyontsd yourself from your unit vhich wes Morine Fighter/Attack Sgquasdron
43, Merine Alrgraft Group 31, 24 Merine Alrcratt Wing, Fivet Morine Forgs,
Ariontiv, lgisted at Marine Corps Alr Station, am#m, Scouth Carctline,
Do you mlf this?

-'Am; ‘ﬂu, Your pence,

- Mgy Ami the second element of that offense |s ‘thet your ulmmao trom this
unit way without proper authority from sryone gampetent to glvo you {spve.
20 you admit this?

ACC: Yes, Your Moner, | | |

M1 And the ¥hird etement of that oftenss is that your absence from your
unit endured from on or about 1301 hours, 8 August 1969 unti} you were
Qpprohmﬁud on or about 224@ hours, 26 Jenuary 1970, Do you admlt this?
ACC: You, Your Honor,

M1 Now that | have emumerated the olements of thesa offenses to which you
have ph«eﬂ gul ity do you undoruhud them?

WO b m. Your Honor,
Mi: Do you hlvn lny qutﬂ'iw about any ﬂf +ham?
AL 3 ua,. Your Monor .

Wit Do you understand thet your pless ﬂ gui iry wwld Mmlt #Mf eagh of
These slements Wﬂiv Wlm T you dle?

KB Yen, Your Homer.

- Wt And do you believe sad mu- Nm Tahon tanmm thase ﬂmﬂ
~ qorragtly desoribe what mdlﬂ o

: 'Ms Yea, Your W

T Muln WIM, whnt advice huvn you given the mym o to the
meximum pussishment which gould ba adjudged for a mmm of Yhese m
otfensen w which he has piﬂﬂcd gul 'fy\':

BG: Totst wmwﬂ of ail pay snd afiowanges, wmfimm ot hard lnlmr
!or m yenrs oand a dimbh Mmm.- '

m: Miater 'rrlal Mul,. do you Gﬂtn-"ﬂl*h Fhat?
‘lﬁ: 1 ﬁ@: ¥WW _'
W mm mm. o yaur plaas M gl ity nlam. you eould iaﬂuny be

- sentented 0 the neximum punisheent sutherized, 1w this cese the mulm

punishneat for the uihm: Yo whith you have pleaded guiity would be




- #nd competent avidencs beyond

by unlve | mean give up gertein lmpere
Thet is, only me to #he Yoo spesiflaut i

i

e : i ﬁﬁ s . - Sl b

hard fsber for Two yeors I:td torts Vs
of all pay swd siicwanges, Do you have sy question as to the sentence thet
couly be lmposed for o gonvigtion "‘t—-; these tvo ofébenses To whigch you plead

gulity?

ACG1 Mo, Your Honor,

My Coptain DEMICHARL, have you as defense counsel had ample time and

apportunity to discuss this sese with the accused? -
26 .:_ri-haw, Your Honor, |

R4t Private mum, nave you -m“’:mple time and oppaﬁur;;i-;y to discuss this
case with your defense counsel? : .

ARQ 3 vis. Your Homor,

Mt Mave you In feet consuited fdfi.-ly With your detenss counse! snd recelved

the tull beneflt of his advige?
ML Yei, Your Homof. J

Wi: Are you satistied that your Gounsels ndvice I8 o your own best
interast? o ' )

MG Yes, Your Hefior, |

Md1 Are you plesding gul ity voiunterily snd of yaur.&ml tree wiii?
Ay Yo, Your Homor, |

M1 Are you satistied with your defense gourmei?

NE: Yes, ?wrhlmr |

Mi: Has wayome mede any threats or tried #n eny other way to forge you Yo
plesd guilty? | e | -

MR1 N, Your Homer,.

i1 And you tubly usderstond Thay gven though you fesl thot vou are gul ¥y
of thess Two offonses that you hays ¥he legal snd moral right Yo plesd not

¥ phasonable doubtt |

AC: Yeu, Your Hmr

Wit Private BANIBN, by your pien of gulJty to these offenses vou waive and

_ _ P % rrant rights. However, you waive these
rights gnly es to the fimitags of The gifenses to whigh your ples 18 entered,
pe #ilaged In Ghwrge 1) and Additiant
Lharge 1.  You eePein these rig;m 85 Yo the offanas +o which you plesd not
gui ity, Do you underatend what § have \Qaﬁ told you? ‘

NGt Yes, Your Howot

Wi: Thews rights +hat you give up ars these. First, the right against seite
inoriniantion. That fs the right Yo say nothing et &li. Zecend, the righy
to s trial of the tagte by Thiv aoirt. Ther s, the right Yo have this Sourt
dsgide whether or sof you sre gelity based upon the ovidence whigh the

8



“.‘fyh gy i

prosegution Wil present and on any evidence vou mey Introduce. R
right tabbe gonfronted by snd To gross-exanine eny witness aguinst you. Do
you understend what these rights arel

A1 Yes, Your Honor,

W1 And do you further \mderstand thwt by plemding guiity to these Two
absente offenses thet you ao longer bave these rights as to thome of fensee?

MC1 Yes, Wour Honor,

MJ: Very wail. | find thet the plees of gul Ity are made vpluntorily and

With dul} hmt-a‘g:‘o# thelr dedslag and etfect. | turther speciticeily tind

*hat the steused has knowlagly, iotelligeat!iy and vonsciousiy waived his _
right ngainst seif Ingrimination, to o trial of the tacts by & courtemartinl
nd 1o be gontromted by the witnesues egainst him., Aceordiagly, the pleag

of gullty Yo the two absance oifenses are provident and will be accepted.

&

'Tzi Your Monor, the praﬁmf-tm has ao opening -sta*;l‘mn*l concerning
Charge t whigh Is & violdtion of the Uniform Cade of Militery Justice,
Awi-a;ir 87, Does the defense dedire To wake an opening statoment 8t this
point _ -
61 The defense does not.
TC:1 Very well. The .prmté'u'ul it ocatl Warrant Otficer FRAUMAN.
wad qaliod a8 o witawss for the prosecution, wes swors and teat!fied e
fallows: '

o DIREDT EXAMINAT HON
Questions by the proseguyion:

At WEiilem W. FRAGIAN, 111,

Q: Ami your renk? |

At Ghie! Warrent Ofticer - 2.

Q: fwr present argeniiwtien? | _ -
Ay HAMB<3(, MAG=31, Besutort, South Carelina.
Q1 And your mrmed servicet

Ar Ukited States Marine Corps. - A

Q1 Do you know the accused in this cane?

2-: Would you wm to him please and state his nimﬂ'
Ay {Pointing totthe accused) Terry MANIEN.

TCi Lot the record roflect thet the witness polated to the accused.
Q1 Mr. FRAUNAN, would you plense tell this sourt tmﬂ your assigned duties

ware during vhe First week of May (9697 n -
AL 1 wos the QIC of the ordmente saction of VHA=4BIL, . VIFA-43],

@ N, r‘m,ﬁ tor the resord wouid you p.l.hl_o- ‘stove your tull same?

9 .






